information should be read together with Magellan’s audited historical consolidated financial statements and related notes, and other
financial information pertaining to Magellan appearing elsewhere herein. This pro forma condensed consolidated financial information
should not be relied on as being indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved or the future results that will be
achieved. Magellan’s actual financial position and results of operations may differ, perhaps materially, from the pro forma amounts
reflected herein because of a variety of factors, including access to additional information, changes in value not currently identified and
changes in operating results between the dates of the pro forma consolidated financial information and the date on which the Exchange
Offer is consummated.

F-2

Table of Contents

Magellan Petroleum Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

  For the Year Ended June 30, 2005
   Pro Forma
   Adjustments to
   Reflect
  Historical   Exchange Offer  Pro Forma
Total revenues  $21,870,786   —  $21,870,786
Costs and expenses   21,898,111   1,927,136(7)  23,825,247
Operating loss   (27,325)   (1,927,136)   (1,954,461)
Interest income   1,141,802   —   1,141,802
Income (loss) before income taxes   1,114,477   (1,927,136)   (812,659)
and minority interests   —
Income tax benefit   82,152   578,141(8)  660,293
Income (loss) before minority interests   1,196,629   (1,348,995)   (152,366)
Minority interests   (1,109,669)   1,109,669(1)  —
Net income (loss)  $ 86,960  $ (239,326)  $ (152,366)

Average number of shares outstanding

Basic   25,783,243   14,667,042(2)  40,450,285
Diluted   25,783,243   14,667,042(2)  40,450,285

Net income (loss) per share (basic and diluted)  $ 0.00   $ 0.00

See accompanying footnotes.

F-3

Table of Contents

Magellan Petroleum Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

  As of June 30, 2005
   Pro Forma
   Adjustments to
   Reflect Exchange
  Historical   Offer   Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents and marketable securities  $ 24,949,916  $ (1,150,000)(9)  $ 23,799,916
Accounts receivable   5,075,096   5,075,096
Inventories   591,997   591,997
Other assets   526,703   526,703
Total current assets   31,143,712   (1,150,000)   29,993,712

Deferred income taxes   1,014,907   1,014,907
Property and equipment:

Oil and gas properties   80,765,911   7,931,814(3)   88,697,725
Land, buildings and equipment   4,173,889   4,173,889

   84,939,800   7,931,814   92,871,614
Less accumulated depletion, depreciation and amortization   (60,674,306)   (60,674,306)
Net property and equipment   24,265,494   7,931,814   32,197,308

Goodwill   5,143,075(4)   5,143,075
Total assets  $ 56,424,113  $ 11,924,889  $ 68,349,002

Liabilities, Minority Interests and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 3,602,085   $ 3,602,085
Accrued liabilities and income taxes payable   1,333,883   1,333,883

Total current liabilities   4,935,968   4,935,968
Deferred income taxes   2,379,544(10)  2,379,544
Long term liabilities   5,729,180   5,729,180

Minority interests   18,583,046   (18,583,046)(5)
Commitments

Stockholders’ equity
Common stock, par value $.01 per share   257,832   146,670(6)   404,502
Capital in excess of par value   44,402,182   27,981,721(6)   72,383,903

Total capital   44,660,014   28,128,391   72,788,405
Accumulated deficit and other comprehensive loss   (17,484,095)   (17,484,095)
Total stockholders’ equity   27,175,919   28,128,391   55,304,310

Total liabilities, minority interests and stockholders’ equity  $ 56,424,113  $ 11,924,889  $ 68,349,002
Shares of common stock outstanding   25,783,243   14,667,042(2)   40,450,285

See accompanying footnotes.

F-4

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Information

Preliminary Purchase Price

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information reflects an estimated purchase price of approximately
$29,278,000 based upon the issuance of .70 shares of Magellan in exchange for each of the 20,952,916 ordinary shares of MPAL not
currently owned by Magellan, as provided for in the Exchange Offer transaction and assuming a value of $1.93 per share of Magellan